
 Index No.:  EDU081 
 Contract No.:  CSP900310 
 Eff. Date:  12/08/14 
 
 
 

STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  5 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR OHIO CENTER FOR AUTISM AND LOW INCIDENCE (OCALI) DISABILITIES 
 
 
Attached are pages 2 and 4 to this contract.  Remove these  pages  from the existing contract and replace with the attached 
pages  on the effective and/or revision date. 
 
This amendment is issued to expand Deliverable number 3 by adding Deliverable 3A and 3B. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Ross Leider, CPPB 

ross.leider@das.ohio.gov 
 
This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web 
site at the following address: 
  
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 
 
 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 0000047399 
           Educational Service Center of Central Ohio 
           2080 Citygate Drive 
           Columbus, OH 43219             
 shawn_henry@ocali.org             
                   
                   
                   
 
  



   
 Index No.: EDU081 
 Eff. Date:  12/08/14 
 Page  2 
 
TITLE:  OHIO CENTER FOR AUTISM AND LOW INCIDENCE DISABILITIES 
 
RFP Number:  CSP900310          Index Number:  EDU081           UNSPSC Number:   93140000 
 

  
DESCRIPTION 

 
COST 

  
 
OAKS Item Number:  15579 

 
1

st
 Year 

1/27/09 –6/30/09 

 
2

nd
 Year 

7/1/09 – 6/30/10 

Combined 
Total for Years 

1 and 2. 

 
    FY 15 Year 
7/1/14-6/30/15 

 
 
 

 
Deliverable One - Program Administration 
and Service Coordination 

 
$   196,443.58 

 
$     457,757.87 

 
$   654,201.45 

 
$     457,757.87 

  
Deliverable Two – Project Management 
1.  Project Manager 
2.  Other Key Personnel (if needed) 

 
$   424,612.05 

 
$   1,088,556.37 

 
$ 1,513,168.42 

 
$  1,088,556.37 

 
 
 
 
* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* 

 
Deliverable Three – Strategic  Work Plan 
Implementation 
 
Deliverable Three A - Collaborate with State 
Support Team Region 16 in the study of 
effective regional systems of support in the 
development of additional regional networks 
to support the education of individuals with 
autism spectrum disorder (ASD) and low 
Incidence disabilities in the least restrictive 
environment (LRE), including the 
identification of additional regions to 
develop and support by the 4

th
 quarter. 

 
Deliverable 3B – Produce an on-line video-
based training series designed to provide 
instruction in social and behavioral 
interventions for those who work directly 
with individuals with autism spectrum 
disorder.  

 
$    320,262.90 

 
$      773,171.05 

 
$ 1,093,433.95 

 
 $    773,171.05 
 
 
$    113,500.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$    230,000.00 

  
Deliverable Four – Methodologies, 
processes and procedures cost (detail 
items) 

 
$     42,522.00 

 
$        66,045.40 

 
$   108,567.40 

 
$       66,045.40 

  
Deliverable Five – Copies of  materials  
created for the following: 
1.  Professional Development 
2.  Technical Assistance 
3.  Intervention Services 
4.  Research 
5.  Others 

 
$      68,300.00 

 
$      103,450.00 

 
$    171,750.00 

 
$     103,450.00 

  
Deliverable Six – Web site 
1.  Web site – Development and       
     Maintenance 
2.  Webcast 
3.  E-learning modules and associated    
     training materials 
4.  Other 

 
$      31,128.00 

 
$        78,000.00 

 
$   109,128.00 

 
$       78,000.00 

  
Deliverable Seven –  Reporting 

 
$      86,327.00 

 
$      106,406.32 

 
$   192,733.32 

 
$     106,406.32 

  
Other Cost (each item must be detailed) 

 
$      55,404.47 

 
$      126,612.99 

 
$   182,017.46 

 
$     126,612.99 

 
* 

 
Total Not to Exceed Cost   

 
$ 1,225,000.00 

 
$   2,800,000.00 

 
$ 4,025,000.00 

 
$  3,143,499.30 

 
*Add deliverables 3A and 3B and show new Total Not-to-Exceed Cost. 
 



 
 
 
  Index No.: EDU081 

Eff. 12/08/14 
Page 4 

 
 

SUMMARY OF ADMENDMENTS 
 
 

Amendment 
Number 

Revision 
Date 

 
Description 

 
              5 

 
11/26/14 

 
Expand deliverable number 3 by adding 3A and 3B. 
 

 
             4 

 
7/1/13 

 
Contract renewal from 7/1/13 through 6/30/15 
 

 
3 

 
4/27/12 

 
Contract renewal from 7/1/12 through 6/30/13 
 

 
2 

 
6/21/11 

 
Renew Contract from 7/1/11 through 6/30/12 
 

 
1 
 

6/25/10 

 
This amendment is issued to extend the Contract from July 1, 2010 through 
June 30, 2011. 
 

 
* Add Amendment 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


